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0.0 Start of route 0.0

0.0 R onto Weavertown Rd 1.6

1.7 R onto Indian Run Dr 0.7

2.4 L onto Lehmann Dr 0.2

2.6 R onto Limekiln Rd 0.8

3.4 R onto Blacksmith Rd 1.6

5.0 L onto PA-662 N 0.0

5.0 R onto Oak Ln 0.5

5.6 L onto Covered Bridge Rd 1.9

7.4 L onto Kauffman Rd 1.8

9.3 R onto Bertolet Mill Rd 0.1

9.3 R to stay on Bertolet Mill Rd 1.5

10.9 L to stay on Bertolet Mill Rd 0.1

10.9 Slight L onto Mud Run Rd 0.6

11.5 L onto Jefferson St 0.1

11.5 Slight R onto Mud Run Rd 0.5

12.1 L onto Herbein Rd 0.4

12.5 R onto Stitzer Rd 0.4

12.9 R onto Water St 1.5

12.9 miles.  +554/-430 feet

14.4 R onto Hoch Rd 0.2

14.6 Slight L onto Bortz Rd 0.9

15.4 L onto Bertolet Mill Rd 0.7

16.1 Continue onto Long Ln 0.3

16.4 Slight L onto Deysher Rd 0.4

16.8 L at the 1st cross street onto Boyer

Rd/Old Boyer Rd

1.4

18.2 L onto Hoch Rd 1.7

19.9 L onto Cleaver Rd 0.7

20.6 R onto Oysterdale Rd 0.6

21.2 L onto Yoder Rd 0.5

21.7 Continue straight onto Club Rd 0.3

22.1 Cross #73 to Manatawny Rd 0.1

22.1 R onto Manatawny Rd 1.3

23.4 R onto Spangsville Rd 1.3

24.7 L onto Covered Bridge Rd 0.5

25.2 L onto Fisher Mill Rd 0.7

25.9 R onto Manatawny Rd 1.6

27.5 Slight R onto Longview Rd 0.0

14.6 miles.  +358/-492 feet

27.6 Continue onto Manatawny Rd 0.4

27.9 Slight L onto Earl Rd 0.2

28.1 R onto Powder Mill Hollow Rd 0.2

28.3 R onto PA-562 W 0.0

28.4 L onto Old Airport Rd 0.2

28.6 L onto Winding Creek Dr 0.5

29.1 L onto Sharon Dr 0.2

29.3 L onto Blacksmith Rd 0.1

29.4 R onto Timberline Dr 0.1

29.5 L onto Spring View Dr 0.2

29.7 R onto Longfield Dr 0.2

29.8 R onto Farmingdale Dr 0.5

30.4 R onto Worman Rd 0.6

30.9 R onto Levengood Rd 1.6

32.6 L onto Blacksmith Rd 0.1

32.6 R onto PA-662 N 0.1

32.7 Slight L onto Weavertown Rd 0.3

33.0 R to parking lot 0.1

33.1 End of route 0.0

5.6 miles.  +346/-265 feet


